WILD HORSE PRAIRIE DAYS
2025 PROJECT FAIR
CATEGORIES AND DIVISIONS

TEXTILE CATEGORY (PURPLE)

MACHINE DIVISION

1. CLOTHING 7. BABY ITEMS
2. HOME ACCESSORY 8. BLANKETS
3. QUILTS 9. PILLOWS
4. WARDROBE ACCESSORY 10. PILLOWCASES
5. RECYCLED PROJECTS 11. OTHER
6. MACHINE EMBROIDERY
HANDWORK DIVISION
(ITEMS DISPLAYED IN THIS DIVISION MUST USE SOME FORM OF TEXTILE I.E. FABRIC, YARN, OR FIBER)
12. HOME ACCESSORY 22. HOLIDAY DECORATIONS
13. QUILTS 23. TYEDYING
14. CROCHETED ARTICLES 24. PUPPETS
15. KNITTED ARTICLES 25. RECYCLED PROJECTS
16. NEEDLEPOINT 26. JEWELRY
17. COUNTED CROSS STITCH 27. WARDROBE ACCESSORY
18. EMBROIDERY 28. WEAVING
19. APPLIQUE 29. BLANKETS
20. LATCH HOOK 30. FASHION STORY BOARD
21. DECORATED T-SHIRTS, 31. OTHER
SWEATSHIRTS, CAPS/HATS &
SHOES
FOODS CATEGORY (GREEN)
BAKED GOODS DIVISION
32. COOKIES (1 DOZEN) 39. DECORATED CAKES
33. CAKES 40. PREPARED MIXES
34. CUPCAKES (1 DOZEN) 41. DECORATED FOODS (EDIBLE
35. CANDY (1 DOZEN) FOOD ART)
36. YEAST BREAD 42. SPECIALTY FOODS
37. QUICK BREAD 43. OTHER

38. PIES



CANNED, PRESERVED OR NOVELTY GOODS DIVISION

44,
45.
46.
47.
48.

49,
50.

VEGETABLES
FRUITS
PICKLES
JELLIES

JAMS, PRESERVES, BUTTER

AND MARMALADES
SAUCES
SALSA

ol.
52.
53.
54.

55.
56.
S7.

RELISHES

MIXES IN A JAR

DEHYDRATED MEATS
DEHYDRATED FRUITS AND/OR
VEGETABLES

DEHYDRATED HERBS & SPICES
FRESH PRODUCE

OTHER

HOBBIES, ARTS & CRAFT CATEGORY (PINK)

CRAFT DIVISIONS

58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.

BEADWORK

SMALL WOODWORK
LARGE WOODWORK
DECOUPAGE

CERAMICS

BRAIDING

HOLIDAY DECORATIONS
SMALL LEATHERCRAFT
LARGE LEATHERCRAFT
SCULPTING

GOLDWORKS/SILVERWORKS

MODELS

WEAVING

TIN PUNCH

SMALL METAL PROJECT
LARGE METAL PROJECT
PLASTERS

STENCILING

STRING ART

PAPER PICTURE ART
RECYCLED PROJECTS
SCRAP BOOKS

HOME ACCESSORY
DUCT TAPE ITEM
JEWELRY

83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.

95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.

102.
103.
104.
105.

PUPPETS
COLLAGES

FOAM ART

MASKS

ELECTRICAL
WARDROBE ACCESSORY
SCIENCE PROJECTS
CLAY PROJECTS
DIORAMA

POPSICLE STICK ART
KITCHEN ACCESSORY
MOSAICS (OTHER THAN
PAPER)

PAPER MACHE

MOBILES

PUZZLES

COLLECTIONS

BITS

SPURS

TACK HARDWARE (I.E.
CONCHOS, BUCKLE, ETC.)
LIVESTOCK EQUIPMENT
BOY SCOUT DERBY CARS
HORTICULTURE

OTHER



PHOTOGRAPHY DIVISION

106. ANIMALS- DOMESTIC 115. LONG EXPOSURE

107. ANIMALS- WILDLIFE 116. MOTION/ACTION

108. CATCH ALL 117. PEOPLE

109. DETAILS & MACROS 118. PLANT/FLORA

110. ELEMENTS OF DESIGN 119. SHADOW/SILHOETTE

111. ENHANCED 120. SPORTS/RODEO/FAIR

112. FOOD 121. PATRIOTISM

113. LANDSCAPE & NATURE (non- 122. REFLECTIONS
animal) 123. GRAND PARENT’S BRAG

114. LEADING LINE

ART DIVISION

124. CHARCOAL 135. MARKER

125. PEN AND INK 136. MAP COLORS

126. WATERCOLOR 137. TEMPERA

127. PASTELS 138. FINGER PAINT

128. ACRYLIC 139. PAINT BY NUMBER

129. OIL PAINTING 140. CHALK

130. PAINTING & FABRIC (Fiber Art) 141. MIXED MEDIUMS

131. PENCIL 142. POSTERS

132. CRAYON 143. EDUCATIONAL

133. COMPUTER ART-COMPUTER EXHIBIT/DISPLAY POSTER
GENERATED 144. PREPRINTED COLORING BOOK

134. COMPUTER ART-MOUSE PAGE
DRAWN 145. OTHER

AG MECHANICS CATEGORY (BLUE)
(STUDENTS ONLY)

146. AG MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT (TRACTOR MOUNTED OR PULLED, SHOP
TABLES & EQUIPMENT, TRUCK & TRACTOR ACCESSORIES)

147. LIVESTOCK EQUIPMENT (GATES, PANELS, LIVESTOCK HANDLING
EQUIPMENT, LIVESTOCK FEEDING & WATERING EQUIPMENT, LIVESTOCK
HOUSING)

148. OUTDOOR RECREATIONAL AND CONVENIENCE (SMOKERS, COOKERS,
FRYERS, FIRE PITS. OUTDOOR FURNITURE, PICNIC TABLES, OTHER YARD
CONVENIENCES, DOG HOUSES, & KENNELS)

149. INDOOR RECREATIONAL & CONVENIENCE (FURNITURE, BEDS, GUN
CABINETS, ETC.)

150. WILDLIFE EQUIPMENT (FEEDING EQUIPMENT, TRAPS, STANDS, BLINDS,
ETC.)

151. TRAILERS (BUMPER PULL AND GOOSENECK)

152. SMALL METAL AND/OR WOOD PROJECTS

153.
154.

LARGE PROJECTS (METAL OR WOOD BUILDINGS, ETC.)
RESTORATION (ENGINES, TRAILERS, COOKERS, FURNITURE, ETC.)




